One hundred percent (100%) of the Business Revenue 
should be paid to Investor (and to all other Investors with current outstanding securities based on 
their pro rata share in this offering) until each investor, if ever, has received an aggregate amount 
equal to one hundred and five percent (105%) of his/her Principal Investment (“Minimum 
Repayment”). • The Minimum Repayment will be secured and guaranteed to the investor upon 
the effective date of the subscription agreement by the Company and the CEO, John Hayden 
(“Guarantor”). The Company and CEO also authorize Investor to file a financing statement to